PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raman Kumar Sarin	02/18/2011
Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron	02/18/2011
Kenneth Paul Hinckley	02/18/2011
Sumit Kumar	02/17/2011
James Kai Yu Lau	02/18/2011
Joseph H. Matthews III	02/18/2011
Jae Pum Park	02/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 13031076	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: valerie.sullivan@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Robert F. Scotti, Klarquist Sparkman LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon St., Ste. 1600
Address Line 2: One World Trade Center
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-2927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3382-86379-01

501454521 REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0093

PATENT

OP \$40.00 13031076

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert F. Scotti
Total Attachments: 21	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page13.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page14.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page15.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page16.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page17.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page18.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page19.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page20.tif	
source=86379-01_Assignment#page21.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0094

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Raman Kumar Sarin, Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron, Kenneth Paul Hinckley, Sumit Kumar, James Kai Yu Lau, Joseph H. Matthews III, and Jae Pum Park ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "AUTOMATIC ANSWERING OF A MOBILE PHONE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed without this	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and re	equests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Klarquist Sparkman, LLP,	121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland,
	OR 97204, who are associated	ciated with customer number 26119, to insert
	here in parenthesis (13/0	31,076, filed <u>02/18/2011</u>) this APPLICATION's
	Application No. and filing	g date, when known;
	was filed on	and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently here	with;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	2/18/26/1 Date
Raman Kumar Sarin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	 Date
·	
Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	 Date
Kenneth Paul Hinckley	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
~ · · · ·	
Sumit Kumar	District International Control of
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
James Kai Yu Lau	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Trinica rame in English	other than English)
1	D.4-
Inventor's Signature	Date
Joseph H. Matthews III	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
-	
Jae Pum Park	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Raman Kumar Sarin, Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron, Kenneth Paul Hinckley, Sumit Kumar, James Kai Yu Lau, Joseph H. Matthews III, and Jae Pum Park ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "AUTOMATIC ANSWERING OF A MOBILE PHONE" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland. OR 97204, who are associated with customer number 26119, to insert here in parenthesis (13/031,076, filed 02/18/2011) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No. is filed concurrently herewith; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Inventor's Signature Date

Page 1 of 3

Raman Kumar Sarin

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if

	other than English)
,	
h	2.18.11
Inventor's Signature	Date
Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kenneth Paul Hinckley	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
en transfer de la companya del companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la compan	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sumit Kumar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
James Kai Yu Lau	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Joseph H. Matthews III	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	 Date
Jae Pum Park	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Sumit Kumar, James Kai Yu Lau, Joseph H have invented subject matter ("INVENTION	stela Gonzalez Veron, Kenneth Paul Hinckley, . Matthews III, and Jae Pum Park ("ASSIGNOR"), N") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent RING OF A MOBILE PHONE" ("APPLICATION"),
hereby authorizes, and re Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, OR 97204, who are assoc here in parenthesis (<u>13/03</u> Application No. and filing	and was given Application No;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enertire and exclusive rights, title and interest (and all other applications and patents de applications, in and for the United States, ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION) agrees to execute all insimaking and prosecution of the APPLICATION	its territories, and all foreign countries on, the receipt of which is hereby GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to this, title and interest in the INVENTION and VATIVES); truments and documents required for the ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
Inventor's Signature	Date
Raman Kumar Sarin Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 1 of 3

	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature Kenneth Paul Hinckley	2/18/2211 Date
Kenneth Paul Hinckley Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sumit Kumar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
James Kai Yu Lau	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
- -	
loseph H. Matthews III Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
ae Pum Park	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Raman Kumar Sarin, Monica Estel Sumit Kumar, James Kai Yu Lau, Joseph H. M have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") application entitled "AUTOMATIC ANSWERIN which:	disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
hereby authorizes, and requ Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 12 OR 97204, who are associat here in parenthesis (13/031,0 Application No. and filing da	d was given Application No;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entite entire and exclusive rights, title and interest (and all other applications and patents derive applications, in and for the United States, its ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instrumaking and prosecution of the APPLICATION itigation regarding letters patent derived the	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION ed therefrom, such as continuing territories, and all foreign countries the receipt of which is hereby OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to s, title and interest in the INVENTION and TIVES); Iments and documents required for the (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
Inventor's Signature	Date
Raman Kumar Sarin	

Page 1 of 3

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if

	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Cenneth Paul Hinckley	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nven tor's Si gnature	Q 17- 11 Date
umit Kumar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

other than English) Inventor's Signature Date Ioseph H. Matthews III Printed Name in English Other than English) nventor's Signature Date Date	Inventor's Signature	Date
other than English) Inventor's Signature Date Joseph H. Matthews III Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Langua other than English) Inventor's Signature Date Jae Pum Park	James Kai Yu Lau	
Joseph H. Matthews III Printed Name in English	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Joseph H. Matthews III Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Langua other than English) Inventor's Signature Date Jae Pum Park	Inventor's Signature	
Printed Name in English Other than English Inventor's Signature Date Jae Pum Park	-	
Jae Pum Park		Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Jae Pum Park		
Jae Pum Park Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Langua	nventor's Signature	Date
Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Langua	ae Pum Park	
other than English)	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Raman Kumar Sarin, Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron, Kenneth Paul Hinckley, Sumit Kumar, James Kai Yu Lau, Joseph H. Matthews III, and Jae Pum Park ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "AUTOMATIC ANSWERING OF A MOBILE PHONE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| Will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204, who are associated with customer number 26119, to insert

was filed on ____ and was given Application No. ___; is filed concurrently herewith;

here in parenthesis (13/031,076, filed 02/18/2011) this APPLICATION's

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No. and filing date, when known;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Raman Kumar Sarin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 1 of 3

	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kenneth Paul Hinckley Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sumit Kumar	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English	other than English)

Page 2 of 3

Inventor's Signature	Feb. 18, 2011
mivement of organical c	
James Kai Yu Lau	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
-	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Joseph H. Matthews III	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
ae Pum Park	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
t excessions of the second and and a second and a second as a seco	other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Raman Kumar Sarin, Monica Estel Sumit Kumar, James Kai Yu Lau, Joseph H. M have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") application entitled "AUTOMATIC ANSWERING which:	disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
hereby authorizes, and requ Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 12 OR 97204, who are associate here in parenthesis (<u>13/031,0</u> Application No. and filing da	I was given Application No;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington of successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitive entire and exclusive rights, title and interest (and all other applications and patents derive applications, in and for the United States, its ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION CASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instrumaking and prosecution of the APPLICATION litigation regarding letters patent derived the and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION ed therefrom, such as continuing territories, and all foreign countries the receipt of which is hereby OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to it, title and interest in the INVENTION and TIVES); ments and documents required for the (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
Inventor's Signature Raman Kumar Sarin	Date
Control Control Collis	

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)
Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if
other than English)
Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if
other than English)
Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 3

nventor's Signature	Dat e
James Kai Yu Lau	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
HMML— Inventor's Signature	Z. 18,2011 Date
Joseph H. Matthews III	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jae Pum Park	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other:than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Sumit Kumar, James Kai Yu Lau, Joseph H. Mave invented subject matter ("INVENTION") application entitled "AUTOMATIC ANSWERIN which: will be filed without this exemple hereby authorizes, and requivalent Sparkman, LLP, 12 OR 97204, who are associate here in parenthesis (13/031,000) Application No. and filing date	disclosed and/or claimed in a patent G OF A MOBILE PHONE" ("APPLICATION"), cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of 1 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, ed with customer number 26119, to insert 176, filed 02/18/2011) this APPLICATION's ate, when known; d was given Application No;
is filed concurrently nerewith	n;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entite entire and exclusive rights, title and interest (and all other applications and patents derivapplications, in and for the United States, its ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION).	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION ed therefrom, such as continuing territories, and all foreign countries the receipt of which is hereby OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to s, title and interest in the INVENTION and TIVES); the ments and documents required for the (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
Inventor's Signature	Date
Raman Kumar Sarin	

Page 1 of 3

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if

	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Monica Estela Gonzalez Veron	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature Kenneth Paul Hinckley	Date
Kenneth Paul Hinckley	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sumit Kumar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
James Kai Yu Lau	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
oseph H. Matthews III	
Printed Name in English .	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	1/6/2011 Date
ae Pum Park	4214b_
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)